# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI23300

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HomeGoods, Inc.		01/31/2024	Corporation: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	HomeGoods, LLC
Street Address:	770 Cochituate Road
City:	Framingham
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01701
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 80**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3156599	
Registration Number:	3857638	ARTISTIC ACCENTS
Registration Number:	2981828	AUTHENTIC KITCHEN
Registration Number:	3829144	BE HOMEGOODS HAPPY
Registration Number:	3788582	BE HOMEGOODS HAPPY.
Registration Number:	4598758	BE THE BEST GIFTER OF THEM ALL
Registration Number:	3522031	BITTERSWEET INN
Registration Number:	3160552	BITTERSWEET INN
Registration Number:	4075159	BOAT HOUSE
Registration Number:	4074955	BOAT HOUSE
Registration Number:	4226816	BOY ZONE
Registration Number:	3566004	CANDY CORN LANE
Registration Number:	3547276	CHARLES STREET
Registration Number:	4088068	CHEF-OL-O-GY
Registration Number:	3194890	CITY CHIC
Registration Number:	3522032	CITY CHIC
Registration Number:	2902450	CITY CHIC
Registration Number:	4482022	COTTONTAIL LANE
Registration Number:	4302131	FESTIVE LIGHTS

**TRADEMARK** 

REEL: 008353 FRAME: 0671 900836291

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3056156	FIRST DANCE
Registration Number:	2911466	FROLICS
Registration Number:	4526480	FUNNY VALENTINE
Registration Number:	5917583	GO FINDING
Registration Number:	3438019	HARVEST MOON
Registration Number:	3676460	HC
Registration Number:	4538712	HEARTS & KISSES
Registration Number:	4013761	HELLO SUNSHINE
Registration Number:	3242059	HGKIDS
Registration Number:	3263112	HGKIDS
Registration Number:	1955706	HOMEGOODS
Registration Number:	2692830	HOMEGOODS
Registration Number:	5656327	HOMEGOODS QUICK FIX FASHION TIPS
Registration Number:	5661986	HOMEGOODS SNEAK PEEK COMING SOON
Registration Number:	6544634	HOMEGOODS STUDIO
Registration Number:	5661985	HOMEGOODS TOOL SCHOOL KITCHEN TIPS
Registration Number:	3525149	HOTEL BALFOUR
Registration Number:	3525150	HOTEL TWENTY ONE
Registration Number:	3905451	ID: MINE
Registration Number:	4276695	INDIA PALACE
Registration Number:	6178899	IT CAME A LONG WAY TO BE FOUND BY YOU
Registration Number:	3003780	JINGLES AND JOY
Registration Number:	4091804	LOVE AND CUPCAKES
Registration Number:	4526481	LOVE LETTERS
Registration Number:	4526479	LUCKY LANE
Registration Number:	4556454	LYLA ROSE
Registration Number:	3604481	MAGGIE MILLER
Registration Number:	5050612	MAKE HOME YOURS
Registration Number:	2981910	MARTINIS & MERLOT
Registration Number:	2979132	PATIO PARTY
Registration Number:	3522030	RIDGEFIELD HOME
Registration Number:	3477178	RIDGEFIELD HOME
Registration Number:	3163594	SANIBEL HOME
Registration Number:	2845792	SANIBEL HOME
Registration Number:	3021990	SLEIGH HILL BEDDING COMPANY
Registration Number:	4716676	SOHO LIVING
Registration Number:	4258907	SPOOKY NIGHT
Registration Number:	3026722	STAR OF WONDER

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3566005	STUDIO 10.31
Registration Number:	3971157	STYLEHAPPY
Registration Number:	5704927	THE ART OF FINDING
Registration Number:	3312674	THE CHARMED PATIO
Registration Number:	7059293	THE COLLECTION SIMPLY THE BEST PRICED TO IMPRESS
Registration Number:	5664059	THE DAILY GOURMET AT HOMEGOODS
Registration Number:	4638057	THE GOODS
Registration Number:	3613209	THE PAINTED COTTAGE
Registration Number:	3213993	THE PAINTED COTTAGE
Registration Number:	3214132	THE PAINTED COTTAGE
Registration Number:	3729570	THE PAINTED COTTAGE
Registration Number:	3243920	UNIVERSITY PLACE
Registration Number:	3325921	WATER · WOOD · SKY
Registration Number:	3197671	WATER-WOOD-SKY
Registration Number:	3606760	WATER-WOOD-SKY
Registration Number:	3975271	WATER-WOOD-SKY
Registration Number:	3151876	WHEN WE WERE LITTLE
Registration Number:	2963306	WHEN WE WERE LITTLE
Registration Number:	3189888	WHITE PINE
Registration Number:	3438020	WITCH CRAFTERS
Serial Number:	98210597	DECK THE EVERYTHING DAY
Serial Number:	97878279	FIND HOME ANYWHERE
Serial Number:	97778642	FINDING IS A FEELING

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4048817777

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4048817000

Email: kelly.branch@alston.com,trademark-mail@alston.com

**Correspondent Name:** Ms. Nadya M. Sand

Address Line 1: 1201 West Peachtree Street Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KELLY BRANCH
SIGNATURE:	KELLY BRANCH
DATE SIGNED:	02/26/2024

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=2024-02-03 - HomeGoods LLC Conversion Documents (effective 2.3.2024) - AS FILED#page1.tif source=2024-02-03 - HomeGoods LLC Conversion Documents (effective 2.3.2024) - AS FILED#page2.tif

source=2024-02-03 - HomeGoods LLC Conversion Documents (effective 2.3.2024) - AS FILED#page3.tif source=2024-02-03 - HomeGoods LLC Conversion Documents (effective 2.3.2024) - AS FILED#page4.tif

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "HOMEGOODS, INC." TO A DELAWARE

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "HOMEGOODS,

INC." TO "HOMEGOODS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTY
FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2024, AT 3:55 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE THIRD DAY OF FEBRUARY,

A.D. 2024 AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

TAY'S OF CANADA CONTROL OF CAN

Authentication: 202717663 Date: 02-01-24

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

2327627 8100V

SR# 20240310904



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "HOMEGOODS,

LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF JANUARY,

A.D. 2024, AT 3:55 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE

OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION IS THE THIRD DAY OF

FEBRUARY, A.D. 2024 AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.



2327627 8100V SR# 20240310904 Authentication: 202717663 Date: 02-01-24

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 03:55 PM 01/31/2024
FILED 03:55 PM 01/31/2024
SR 20240310904 - File Number 2327627

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

1.) The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is
2.) The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is
3.) The date the corporation first formed is March 2, 1993
4.) The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is  HomeGoods, Inc.
5.) The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is HomeGoods, LLC
6.) The Effective Date for this filing shall be: February 3, 2024 at 11:59pm
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the
31st day of January, A.D. 2024.
By: 3 Authorized Person
David Averill Name:
Print or Type

#### CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

# HomeGoods, LLC

This Certificate of Formation, dated as of the 31st day of January, 2024 is being duly executed and filed by the undersigned to form a limited liability company pursuant to Section 18-201 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

**FIRST:** The name of the limited liability company (the "Company") formed hereby is:

## HomeGoods, LLC

**SECOND:** The registered office of the Company in the State of Delaware is located at 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, DE 19801, County of New Castle. The name of its registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.

THIRD: No member or manager shall be personally liable to the Company or its members or other managers for monetary damages for breach of fiduciary duty as a member or manager notwithstanding any provision of law imposing such liability; provided, however, that to the extent provided by applicable law, this provision shall not eliminate the liability of a member or manager for acts or omissions not in good faith or which involve intentional misconduct or a knowing violation of law.

**FOURTH:** The Effective Date for this filing shall be: February 3, 2024 at 11:59 pm.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation as of the date first written above.

David Averill, Authorized Person

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 03:55 PM 01/31/2024
FILED 03:55 PM 01/31/2024
SR 20240310904 - File Number 2327627

RECORDED: 02/26/2024